
 

 

Agenda - Public Accounts and Public Administration 

Committee 
Meeting Venue: 

Virtual via Zoom 

Meeting date: 26 January 2023 

Meeting time: 09.00

For further information contact: 

Fay Bowen 

Committee Clerk 

0300 200 6565  

SeneddPAPA@senedd.wales
------ 

This meeting will be broadcast live on www.senedd.tv  

 

1 Introductions, apologies and substitutions 

(09:00)   

2 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the 

public from the meeting for the following business: 

(09:00)   

Items 3, 6 and 7 

3 Consideration of Supplementary Legislative Consent 

Memorandum 

(09:00 - 09:30) (Pages 1 - 54)  

(Break)  

(09:30 - 09:35) 

4 Regenerating Town Centres: Roundtable Session 1 

(09:35 - 10:50) (Pages 55 - 74)  

Phil Prentice – Scottish Towns Partnership 

Richard Roe – Trafford Council 

(Break)  

(10:50 - 11:00) 

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------



 

 

5 Regenerating Town Centres: Roundtable Session 2 

(11:00 - 12:15)   

Chris Jones 

Ben Cottam – The Federation of Small Businesses Wales 

6 Regenerating Town Centres: Consideration of the evidence 

received 

(12:15 - 12:40)   

7 Papers to note 

(12:40 - 13:00)   

7.1 Papers relating to the Office of the Future Generations Commissioner for 

Wales 

 (Pages 75 - 116)  

7.2 Letter from the Permanent Secretary on the Welsh Government Annual Report 

and Accounts 2020-21 

 (Pages 117 - 140)  



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 3By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42



Rebecca Evans AS/MS 
Y Gweinidog Cyllid a Llywodraeth Leol  
Minister for Finance and Local Government

Bae Caerdydd • Cardiff Bay 
Caerdydd • Cardiff 

CF99 1SN 

Canolfan Cyswllt Cyntaf / First Point of Contact Centre: 
0300 0604400 

Correspondence.Rebecca.Evans@gov.wales 
Gohebiaeth.Rebecca.Evans@llyw.cymru 

Rydym yn croesawu derbyn gohebiaeth yn Gymraeg.  Byddwn yn ateb gohebiaeth a dderbynnir yn Gymraeg yn Gymraeg ac ni fydd 
gohebu yn Gymraeg yn arwain at oedi.  

We welcome receiving correspondence in Welsh.  Any correspondence received in Welsh will be answered in Welsh and corresponding 
in Welsh will not lead to a delay in responding.   

Eich cyf/Your ref 
Ein cyf/Our ref  

Mark Isherwood MS 
Chair, Public Accounts and Public Administration Committee 

21 December 2022 

Dear Mark, 

Thank you for the report on the Welsh Government’s Legislative Consent Memoranda (LCM) 
on the Procurement Bill.  

Following my letter of 2 December, I have now fully considered the five recommendations in 
the report, and I am pleased to provide my response to each of them below. 

Recommendation 1. The Senedd’s consent should also be sought for clauses 114 and 
116, and any future memoranda in respect of the Bill should identify them accordingly.  

My response has already been provided in my letter of 2 December. 

Recommendation 2. We recommend that the Minister for Finance and Local Government 
provide the Public Accounts and Public Administration Committee with a timeframe for 
introducing and implementing secondary legislation, including regulations, which will contain 
the details of how procurement rules will operate. 

It is important that the timetable for introducing the Welsh legislation mirrors the UK 

Government’s timetable as closely as possible to ensure there is minimal impact on buyers 

and suppliers.  

The UK Government have set an ambitious timetable for introducing and implementing 

secondary legislation. Based on their current anticipated timetable, the UK Government 

expect to lay their main Statutory Instrument in late 2023 and have indicated their intention 

to provide a six-month period before commencement in 2024 for stakeholders to prepare for 

transition and implementation.  The Cabinet Office has however advised my officials that 

they are reviewing this timetable so it may be subject to change.  

As referenced above, it is important that the introduction and imp
[...]
ding Order 17.42



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 75

Agenda Item 7.1By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42



 

 
Dr Andrew Goodall 
Ysgrifennydd Parhaol  
Permanent Secretary 

 

 

 

 
Parc Cathays ● Cathays Park 

Caerdydd ● Cardiff 
CF10 3NQ  

 
Ffôn  ● Tel 0300 025 6935 
PS.PermanentSecretary@gov.wales 
Gwefan ● Website: www.gov.wales 

Rydym yn croesawu derbyn gohebiaeth yn Gymraeg.  Byddwn yn ateb gohebiaeth a dderbynnir yn Gymraeg yn Gymraeg ac ni fydd gohebu yn 
Gymraeg yn arwain at oedi.  Dilynwch y ddolen i gael arweiniad ar sut fyddwn yn trin a defnyddio'ch data, yn unol â'r Rheoliadau Diogelu Data 
Cyffredinol.  https://gov.wales/about/welsh-government-privacy-notice/?skip=1&lang=cy 

We welcome receiving correspondence in Welsh.  Any correspondence received in Welsh will be answered in Welsh and corresponding in 
Welsh will not lead to a delay in responding. Please follow the link for guidance on how we will handle & use your data, in accordance with the 
General Data Protection Regulations.  https://gov.wales/about/welsh-government-privacy-notice/?lang=en 

Mark Isherwood MS    
Chair, Public Accounts and Public Administration Committee 
Welsh Parliament 
Cardiff Bay 
CF99 1SN 
 
     

09 December 2022 
 
Dear Mr Isherwood 
 

Public Accounts and Public Administration Committee – Welsh Government 

Annual Report and Accounts 2020-21 

 

Thank you for your letter of 11 November 2022 following the Committee scrutiny of the 

Welsh Government Annual Report and Accounts 2020-21 on the 6 and 19 October 

2022. I welcome the constructive scrutiny of the Committee and am pleased to provide 

responses to the information you have requested as set out below. 

 

The following annexes respond accordingly to: 

- Annex 1 – COVID-19 Support for Business 

- Annex 2 – Other COVID-19 Expenditure 

- Annex 3 – Further information agreed to be provided and additional points the 

Committee wishes seek clarity on. 

I trust that this addition
[...]
ppointment. The individual will alert the Welsh Government HR team and Cabinet Office HR team of any salary 

uplift or pay award made by the parent organisation during the secondment term, at the point it is made. The outcome of that discussion 

should be documented, and the individual’s personal HR file will be updated accordingly. 

 

 

 

P
ack P

age 138


	Agenda
	3 Consideration of Supplementary Legislative Consent Memorandum
	PAPA(6)-01-23 P2 - WG response to PAPAC Report
	PAPA(6)-01-23 P3 - SLCM3 - UK Procurement Bill
	PAPA(6)-01-23 P4 - SLCM4 - UK Procurement Bill

	4 Regenerating Town Centres: Roundtable Session 1
	7.1 Papers relating to the Office of the Future Generations Commissioner for Wales
	7.2 Letter from the Permanent Secretary on the Welsh Government Annual Report and Accounts 2020-21
	Letter from WG - PAPAC - Accounts Scrutiny Follow Up_eng.pdf
	WG Permanent Secretary terms and conditions framework - final version (2).pdf






Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Concise Minutes - Public Accounts and Public 

Administration Committee 

Meeting Venue: 

 [INSERT LOCATION]  

Meeting date: Thursday, 26 January 

2023 

Meeting time: 09.01 - 13.11

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/13193 

Remote 
------ 

Attendance 

Category Names 

Members of the 

Senedd: 

Mark Isherwood MS (Chair) 

Mabon ap Gwynfor MS 

Natasha Asghar MS 

Alun Davies MS 

Witnesses: 

Ben Cottam, Federation of Small Businesses (FSB) 

Phil Prentice, Scotland’s Towns Partnership 

Richard Roe, Trafford Council 

Chris Jones 

Committee Staff: 

Fay Bowen (Clerk) 

Owain Davies (Second Clerk) 

Lisa Hatcher (Deputy Clerk) 

Matthew Mortlock 

Nick Selwyn 

Ann-Marie Harkin 

http://senedd.tv/


 

 

Craig Griffiths (Legal Adviser) 

 

1 Introductions, apologies and substitutions  

1.1 The Chair welcomed the Members to the meeting. 

1.2 Apologies were received from Rhianon Passmore MS and Mike Hedges MS. Alun 

Davies MS attended as substitute for Mike Hedges MS. 

2 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the public 

from the meeting for the following business:  

2.1 The motion was agreed. 

3 Consideration of Supplementary Legislative Consent Memorandum  

3.1 The Committee considered the Supplementary Legislative Consent Memorandum. 

4 Regenerating Town Centres: Roundtable Session 1  

4.1 The Members questioned the witnesses on Regenerating Town Centres. 

5 Regenerating Town Centres: Roundtable Session 2  

5.1 The Members questioned the witnesses on Regenerating Town Centres. 

6 Regenerating Town Centres: Consideration of the evidence received  

6.1 The Committee considered the evidence received.  

7 Papers to note  

7.1 The papers were noted. 

7.1 Papers relating to the Office of the Future Generations Commissioner for Wales  

7.2 Letter from the Permanent Secretary on the Welsh Government Annual Report and 

Accounts 2020-21  


